Your Wedding At Point Robinson Lighthouse



Congratulations! We are thrilled that you are considering Point Robinson Lighthouse as the stage for one of life's most memorable days – your wedding.

Go ahead and get started. Take a look around the grounds. Vashon Park District offers you several choices for your wedding venue: the lighthouse, the lighthouse meadow, the barn meadow, the beach, or the houses. We'd love to have you stay with us.

Point Robinson is a beautiful, romantic spot with stunning views of Mount Rainer and Puget Sound. It's a place frequented by huge cargo ships, seals, and occasionally, Orca.

Following is a brief listing of estimated fees for the use of Vashon Park District facilities. These may not be inclusive and are subject to change. All fees generated by Point Robinson rentals are used for the cost of managing and maintaining the historic property. Events of 100 or more people require U.S. Coast Guard Approval prior to event.

During our high season, Memorial Day through Labor Day, Quarters A and Quarters B are rented by the week only. We require a 2-night minimum during our low season.

It's a pretty amazing place! Stay with us!





Venue	Daily Fee	Weekly Fee	Hourly Fee	Notes
Quarters A & Quarters B	\$662	\$4,634	NA	Two-night minimum in low season, one-week minimum in high season. Both houses included in wedding package.
Lighthouse	N/A	N/A	\$110	Restrictions apply. One hour included with wedding package. Party must be at site on agreed time or pay hourly charge.
Barn Meadow	\$276	*Contact manager	*	
Lighthouse Meadow	\$276	*Contact manager	*	
Event Insurance	\$85-\$180+ *Sample range from 2019 costs	N/A	N/A	Event holder can provide or Vashon Park District can help facilitate through our insurer, Enduris. Vashon Park District must be named as added insured.
				If you plan to serve alcohol, you must provide Vashon Park District with proof of a Banquet Permit from the WA State Liquor and Cannabis Board (LCB). Cost is \$10/day. Vashon Park District does not allow hard alcohol or kegs at events.
				Only beer, wine, or champagne may be served. To obtain your permit, visit the LCB website at: lcb.wa.gov/licensing/banquet-permits
Restroom	N/A	\$272	N/A	Price is for deluxe flushing unit. Vashon Park District facilitates through our provider at cost. Any event with 20+ persons is required to have portable bathrooms. Prices vary for other units. One unit per 60 people is required.
Cleaning Fees	\$330	N/A	N/A	Event surcharge provides for four additional hours of cleaning. Price is for both residences.
Parking	N/A	N/A	Variable	We may be able to provide additional parking should you require it. Parking attendant may be required at an additional fee.
Tents 10' x 10'	\$11.50	N/A	N/A	Larger tents may be available through local Island businesses. Restrictions apply on placement of tents.

If you would like further information, please call our Recreation Manager, Eric Wyatt, at (206) 463-9602 or email at ewyatt@vashonparks.org. Additional information on Vashon Park District's historical vacation rentals can be found on our website at: https://vashonparks.org/lodging





